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A letter from the desk of Administration 

 

 

 

Resident of the month  

 

Peak Performer of the month 

 

 

       K         

     Karen Moir is our Peak Performer for November 

Karen was born and raised in Buffalo and graduated from Sweet Home High 

School. She went to Berkley College in New York City and has a business   

degree. She also has a nursing degree from Niagara University and is a LPN. 

Karen worked  in Home Healthcare for five years and also worked at    

Brompton Heights several years ago as a nurse. Today Karen works in the  

Dietary Department as a dining room supervisor. Some of Karen’s favorite  

activities are gardening, hiking, and spending time with her family and dog 

Gus.           

                              Congratulations! 

 

June Benzin is our Resident of the Month for November 
 
 

June was born and raised in Buffalo and graduated from Kensington High 

School. She worked for the telephone company for three years and married 

William at nineteen. June now has five children, twelve grandchildren and three 

great grandchildren. Some of June’s favorite activities are sewing, quilting, and 

reading. She also went to the “Y” to swim and took yoga classes. June loves to 

help any way she can and enjoys greeting new residents. Thanks for being so 

friendly to our residents and staff.    

                                                                          Congratulations!                                                                                                                               

 

Greetings to All - 

  

We are at that time of the season where the days are shorter, winds become a little chillier and the white flakes start to fly.  It looks 

as though we will be bucking that trend as the first week of November will be relatively mild with high temperatures in the 60’s and 

70’s!         

We would like to acknowledge all our residents at Brompton Heights who have served in all branches of the military.  Thank you for 

your service and dedication to this great country, because of your bravery and sacrifices we remain the land of the free! 

Have a Happy Thanksgiving! 

 

Brian Reader 

Administrator 



Fun Times 

Residents 
 

Carol Goettelman                           11/19 

Mary Mangano                                11/22 

Theresa Gainey                               11/23           

 

 

News You Can Use 

Happy Birthday to everyone born in November 

Co-Workers 

 
Laura Prince                             11/9 

Mariah Rodolph                        11/11 

Dashley Gonzalez                     11/12 

Jasmine Williams                     11/16 

Maryanne Peragine                 11/20 

Darnell Armstead                     11/29 

Amah Aka                                  11/30 

 

 

 

 

 

• Ice cream parlor is now open everyday,  2:15 - 3pm. 

 

• Morning exercise at 10am in the rec room is a great way to start your day! 

 

• Donations of magazines and books are greatly appreciated!  

 

Come to the Dollar Sale Friday, November 4th! 

 

 

 



 

Management Team 

 
Administrator 

Brian Reader 

Breader@bromptonheights.com 

 
  

Business Office Manager 

Joe Raimondo 

Jraimondo@bromptonheights.com 

 

 

Director of Personal Care 

Tamara Robinson 

Trobinson@bromptonheights.com 

 
 

Asst. Director of Personal Care 

Marsinda Tate 

mtate@bromptonheights.com 

 

 

Case Manager 

Carol Poole 

Cpoole@bromptonheights.com 

 

 

Recreation 

Recreation@bromptonheights.com 

 
 

Sales & Marketing Director 

Amy Smith 

ASmith@bromptonheights.com 

 

 

Culinary Director 

Mark Graham 

Mgraham@bromptonheights.com 

 
 

Maintenance Director 

John Szymkowiak 

Jszymkowiak@bromptonheights.com 

 
 

Housekeeping/Laundry  

Brandon Betances 

bbetances@bromptonheights.com 
 

 

 


